
Lodge Farm Primary School – Calendar of Events for Parents   
Summer 2025 

Date  Time  Event  
 Summer  

Terms start: Monday 28th April 
Wednesday 30th April  2:45 Year 4 Multiplication, Times tables check workshop.  

Parents invited.  
Tuesday 6th May  2:45 Year 1 Online Safety Story. 

Parents invited, limited spaces, book on Parent pay. 
Tuesday 6th May 4pm Year 5 PGL trip Parent Meeting. 

Wednesday 7th May  All day  Year 4 Black Country Living Museum Trip. 
Wednesday 7th May 2:15-3:15 EYFS Phonics and Reading meeting. Parents invited. 
Thursday 8th May All day VE celebrations within school.  

Children to come to school dressed in VE dress up.  
Friday 9th May 1:30 pm Year 5 Enrichment. Parents invited. 

Monday 12th -15th May  All Week  Year 6 SATs Week.  
Thursday 15th May 2:00pm Year 2 Enrichment. Parents invited.  
Thursday 15th May All day Farm on Wheels for EYFS.  
Friday 16th May All day Year 1Sealife Centre Trip. To be confirmed. 
Friday 16th May Year 5 and Year 6 

3:30-4:30 
Disco  

Tickets can be booked on ParentPay or via the office. Tickets 
are £1. Pre-purchased tickets only. Tickets will not be 

available on the door. Tuck shop available on the night. 
Monday 19th -23rd May All Week Year 2 Assessment Week.  

Monday 19th May  2:30pm Year 1 Parents Phonics Meeting.  
Monday 19th May-Friday 23rd May  All week Aspirations week.  

Tuesday 20th May Reception, Y1 and 
Y2 3:30-4:30  

Y3 and Y4 4:30-
5:30 

Disco  
Tickets can be booked on ParentPay or via the office. Tickets 

are £1. Pre-purchased tickets only. Tickets will not be 
available on the door. Tuck shop available on the night. 

Tuesday 20th May 2:45 Year 2 Online Safety Story. 
Parents invited, limited spaces, book on Parent pay. 

Wednesday 21st May  All Day Reception Warwick Castle Trip. 
Wednesday 21st May  2-3 pm Year 1 Enrichment. Parents invited. 
Thursday 22nd  May 2:45pm Reception Online Safety Story. 

Parents Invited, limited spaces, book on Parent pay. 
Friday 23rd May All day Dress as what you want to be when you are older day.  

Children to come to school dressed as the career they want.  
Half Term holidays: Monday 26th May- Friday 30th May 

Monday 2nd June – Friday 13th June  Two weeks  Year 4 Multiplication Times Tables Test.  
Monday 2nd June- Friday 6th June  All week Cultural week Activities within school.  
Tuesday 3rd - Wednesday 4th June  All day Year 6 Overnight Trip. 

Wednesday 4th June All day Indian Textile printing.  
Thursday 5th June  All day Bhangra Dhol Drumming. 
Friday 6th June All day Come to school dressed in your cultural outfits.  

Monday 9th June-Thursday 12th June All Week Father’s Day shop.  
Shop for children to buy something special for a loved one.  

Monday 9th -13th June All Week Year 1 Phonics Screening. 
Monday 9th June All Day Year 5 Shrewsbury Prison Trip. 



Wednesday 11th June All day Year 2 Dudley Zoo trip.  
Thursday 12th June All day Trust SEND Day. 
Friday 13th June  All day Sponsored Colour runs. 

Children within school, no parent races.  
Monday 16th June  9:30am Reception, Morning Nursery and 30 hours Sports Day. 

Parents invited.  
Monday 16th June 1:15pm Year 1 and 2 Sports Day. Parents invited.  
Tuesday 17th June 9:30am Year 3 and 4 Sports Day. Parents invited. 
Tuesday 17th June 1:15pm Year 5 and 6 Sports Day. Parents invited. 

Wednesday 18th June All day  Nursery Steam train trip.  
Wednesday 18th June  4:00pm - 5:30pm  International Picnic Day.  

Grab your gingham blankets, wicker baskets and some  
delectable treats for a whole-school picnic. Family fun and 

more. Slots available for bouncy castles on Parent pay.  
Thursday 19th June  1:15pm Afternoon Nursery, and 30 hours Sports Day. Parents invited. 
Friday 20th June Morning 9:30am 

Afternoon 1:15pm 
Little Farmers Enrichment. Parents invited. 

Wednesday 25th June 2pm-3pm Nursery  
4pm – 5pm 
Reception  

EYFS Parent meeting for new children.  

Thursday 26th June  All day Art Day within the school.  
Friday 27th June  All day Non-uniform day 

Please bring a bottle donation for the Summer Fayre. 
Friday 27th June  All day EYFS Sponsored Bounce.  
Friday 27th June  4:00 pm - 6:00 pm Summer Fayre.  
Tuesday 1st July 9:30am Year 6 Morning performance of production. Tickets available 

nearer to the time.  
Wednesday 2nd July  6pm Year 6 Evening performance of production. Tickets available 

nearer to the time.  
Thursday 3rd July  All day Anti-racism workshop Year 5 and 6.  
Monday 7th July All day  Willenhall E-ACT SEND Year 6 Transition.  

Tuesday 8th and Wednesday 9th July All day  Willenhall E-ACT Y6 Secondary School Transition. 
Wednesday 9th July All day  Meet the new teacher day.  
Thursday 10th July 3:30pm-4:30pm Parents meet the new teacher – Drop in.  

Week beginning: Monday 14th July  All Week  School Reports sent home.  
Tuesday 15th July  Morning 9:30am 

Afternoon 2pm  
Nursery Graduation.  

Tuesday 15th July 4-5pm Nursery showcase. Opportunity for new families to visit 
Nursery.  

Tuesday 15th July  4:30pm-6:00pm Year 6 end of year disco. 
Thursday 17th July  9:30am Year 6 Leavers Assembly. 
Friday 18th July All day Non-uniform day 

Please bring a £1 donation. 
Friday 18th July 1:15  Early Finish.  

Monday 21st July All day INSET day – school closed to pupils. 

Term ends: Monday 21st July  
     

 


